

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1995

Senate Bill SB-95F-904 Transfer of Funds to the UNF Student Physical Therapy Association Club for Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-95F-904 Transfer of Funds to the UNF Student Physical Therapy Association Club for Conference Expenses" (1995). *Legislation*. 1140. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1140

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1995 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB95F-904

WHEREAS:

UNF Student Physical Therapy Association Club goal is to promote professional development of physical therapy students and encourage participation in various

activities.

WHEREAS:

UNF Student Physical Therapy Association Club is requesting funding for travel to

attend a conference in Orlando, Florida on April 1996.

WHEREAS:

The total amount of funding requested is as follows:

Registration -

\$ 960.00

24 people @ \$ 40.00

Accommodations-

\$ 696.00

6 rooms @ 2 nights for \$116.00

Transportation -

\$ 0.00

TOTAL -

\$ 1,656.00

THEREFORE:

Let it be resolved that \$1,656.00 be allocated to the UNF Student Physical Therapy Association Club for the purpose of funding travel to the above said conference from the Student / Conference Travel Account (907027000).

	Respectfully submitted,Rita M. Hailey, B & A Chair
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations Committee
nate Action Passed 16-0-1	DateOctober 20, 1995
Be it known that SB95F - 904	is hereby passed/vetoed on 23 October
this day of	Joseph S. Kuethe
	Signature / Student Body President